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YouGov / Scotland in the Union Survey Results

Sample Size: 1006 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th July 2016

EU Ref Vote 2014 Referendum Vote 2015 Westminister Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Remain | Leave Yes No Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 1006 500 342 414 506 118]192 59 3941483 | 523 116 | 415 | 264 [211] 523 | 483
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which, two or three, of the following issues if any do you
think should be the priorities for the Scottish government
now?
NHS 48 48 55 42 56 54 61 56 47 | 44 52 43 40 53 63| 48 49
Economy 40 44 42 36 46 54 47 51 36| 43 36 38 37 40 46| 47 32
Working with the UK government on an EU deal 29 32 31 19 39 46 39 30 22| 28 29 30 25 271 37| 32 25
Education 25 27 23 18 32 33 34 35 19| 22 27 27 21 21 3] 28 21
Immigration & Asylum 25 15 42 28 23 25 20 19 29| 21 29 18 23 34 22| 18 33
Attempting to get a separate EU deal for Scotland 24 37 7 36 15 4 15 19 35| 25 23 39 26 23 11| 28 19
Welfare benefits 15 12 17 18 12 6 13 6 17| 14 15 8 17 18 9 9 21
Housing 14 10 19 16 12 15 14 7 15| 13 16 11 15 12 19| 14 15
Holding another Referendum on Scottish independence 14 17 9 28 3 3 3 2 251 16 12 17 16 15 6 14 14
Pensions 9 8 9 9 9 8 11 12 10| 8 10 2 4 14 15 8 10
Tax 6 5 7 5 7 7 7 5 5 9 4 4 6 7 6 6 6
The environment 5 7 1 7 5 3 6 7 5 5 6 13 5 3 4 7 3
Transport 3 3 4 3 4 10 2 8 2 5 1 5 3 4 3 4 2
None of the above 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 3 1 0 1 3
Don't know 5 4 2 4 3 2 2 4 2 5 5 11 8 2 1 4 7
9-12 20-25
Feb  July
Do you think holding another referendum on Scottish
independence would have a positive or negative impact
on the following or would it have no impact?
The economy
Positive impact 26 22 25 17 41 7 4 8 10 35| 25 20 27 23 24 14| 20 24
Negative impact 46 46 46 53 22 69 83 69 74 28 | 47 45 40 37 51 61| 50 41
Not impact 14 10 8 14 14 7 4 6 1 16 | 12 8 8 9 9 12| 11 8
Don't know 13 22 20 15 23 17 10 17 15 21| 17 28 25 30 16 13| 18 27
Scottish business
Positive impact 25 25 29 20 45 9 4 10 6 40 | 28 22 35 26 26 15| 24 26
Negative impact 46 44 43 54 19 67 82 65 75 26 | 45 44 36 36 49 59| 48 40
Not impact 13 9 7 13 13 6 3 6 2 14| 11 7 3 8 8 14 9 8
Don't know 15 22 20 14 22 17 11 19 16 20 | 17 27 26 30 16 13| 19 27
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Thinking about Scotland holding another independence
referendum, which of the following statements, if any,
best reflects your view?
Scotland should have another independence referendum as 16 17 12 32 3 0 a 0 oa | 19 14 27 20 15 6 14 19
soon as possible.
Scotland should wait until the UK's deal with the EU is clear, 32 a1 24 5 24 11 22 25 a7 | 31 33 36 34 32 26| 35 29

and then decide whether to have a referendum.

Scotland should not have an independence referendum until 25 23 31 12 38 44 38 48 16 | 24 25 14 21 26 35| 24 25
at least 2030, a generation from 2014.

Scotland should never have another independence

17 14 25 3 29 42 29 25 5 18 15 13 10 19 30 18 15

referendum.
None of the above 2 1 2 2 1 0 2 0 2 2 2 0 1 3 2 1 2
Don't know 9 4 5 6 5 3 5 2 6 7 10 10 14 4 2 7 10
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political attention, Vote in
May 2015, birthplace and Referendum recall vote 2014.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age by Education

Men Over 65 117 93
Men 50-64 High education 26 22
Men 50-64 Mid education 73 70
Men 50-64 Low education 44 40
Men 25-50 High education 58 63
Men 25-50 Mid education 63 89
Men 25-50 Low education 23 49
Men Under 25 High education 11 8
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 42 48
Women Over 65 101 119
Women 50-64 High education 25 24
Women 50-64 Mid education 69 62
Women 50-64 Low education 48 44
Women 25-50 High education 94 77
Women 25-50 Mid education 111 91
Women 25-50 Low education 34 46
Women Under 25 High education 12 10
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 55 49
2015 Vote
Con 134 118
Lab 231 192
Lib Dem 72 59
SNP 346 394
Other 56 26
Dont know / Didnt vote 167 216
Political Attention
Low (0-2) 98 191
Medium (3-7) 648 614
High (8-10) 260 201
Social Grade
AB 277 221
C1l 311 302
C2 169 201
DE 249 282
Birthplace
Scotland 748 815
Rest of the UK 200 101
Outside UK 58 91
Referendum Vote
Yes 403 414
No 522 506
Don't Know / Didn't Vote 81 87

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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